(TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION II OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA)

No.11019/06/2016-AIS-III

Government of India
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
Department of Personnel & Training

* * *

New Delhi, Dated the

14th February, 2017

NOTIFICATION

The President is pleased to direct that Dr. Anu Aggarwal, a member of the Indian Administrative Service, borne on the Cadre of (NL:2001) is deemed to have resigned from the Indian Administrative Service with effect from 01.09.2015 in terms of rule 7(2)(b) of the All India Services (Leave) Rules, 1955.

(Kavitha V Padmanabhan)
Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

To

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad (Haryana)

No. 11019/06/2016-AIS-III

Dated the 14th February, 2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 9. The Chief Secretary, Government of Nagaland, Kohima with reference to their letter No. PAR-A/06/2001-AIS dated 20.10.2016. It is requested that the copy of the notification addressed to Dr. Anu Aggarwal may please be sent to her, under intimation to this Department.
- 10. Dr. Anu Aggarwal {through the Chief Secretary, Government of Nagaland}
- 11. Secretary, UPSC, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi.
- 12. Establishment Officer, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 13. Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi...
- 14. EO (CM), Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 15. Pension Desk, AIS-II Section, North Block, New Delhi.

Website of this Ministry {www. persmin. nic. in > notification> Service Division}.

Internal Distribution

EO (FAS)/AVD-I/AIS-I/AIS-II/EO (PR)/ EO(SM)/ Civil List